

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 22-167**

## AUTHORIZING REFUND OF DAMAGE DEPOSIT FOR COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL

**WHEREAS,** the Recreation Supervisor of the Borough of Highlands has received a request to refund a damage deposit for the rental of the Community Center from a resident; and

**WHEREAS**, the Recreation Supervisor inspected the Community Center and deemed there was no damage after the rental and, as such, determined that the fee should be refunded and is due and payable by the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS**, the Recreation Supervisor recommends a refund of the Escrow Deposit Fee by the Borough of Highlands,

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Finance Officer is authorized to refund the damage deposit for the Community Center Rental to the individual listed below:

## **ADDRESS**

120 Miller Street Highlands, NJ 07732 <u>AMOUNT</u> \$250.00 <u>NAME</u> Jadwiga Salgado

Motion to Approve R 22-167:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES						Х
CHELAK			Х			
MELNYK			Х			
OLSZEWSKI		Х	Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: July 13, 2022

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands